

No. 10-

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

JOHN DOE, father of minor daughter, H.S.,
JANE DOE, mother of minor daughter, H.S.,
and H.S., a minor female,

Petitioners,

v.

SILSBEE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT,
RICHARD BAIN, JR., GAYE LOKEY,
SISSY McINNIS, DAVID SHEFFIELD,
RAKHEEM BOLTON, and CHRISTIAN ROUNTREE,

Respondents.

ON PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO THE
UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE FIFTH CIRCUIT

PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI

LARRY WATTS
Counsel of Record
WATTS & ASSOCIATES
P.O. Box 2214
Missouri City, Texas 77459
(281) 431-1500
wattstrial@gmail.com

Attorney for Petitioners

234720



COUNSEL PRESS

(800) 274-3321 • (800) 359-6859

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<i>Page</i>
QUESTIONS PRESENTED	i
TABLE OF CONTENTS.....	iii
TABLE OF APPENDICES	v
TABLE OF CITED AUTHORITIES	vi
OPINIONS BELOW.....	1
STATEMENT OF JURISDICTION.....	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
STATEMENT OF FACTS	2
ARGUMENT.....	6
I. THE PANEL’S DECISION CONFLICTS WITH THE UNITED STATES SUPREME COURT’S DECISION IN <i>TINKER V. DES MOINES COMMUNITY INDEP. SCHOOL DISTRICT</i> AND PROGENY. ...	6
II. THE FIFTH CIRCUIT IMPROPERLY DISREGARDED THE NO-COMPELLED SPEECH DOCTRINE OF THE UNITED STATES SUPREME COURT IN <i>WEST VIRGINIA BOARD OF EDUCATION v. BARNETTE</i> , 319 U.S. 624 (1943).	8

Table of Contents

	<i>Page</i>
III. THE FIFTH CIRCUIT'S DECISION CONFLICTS WITH THE UNITED STATES'S SUPREME COURT'S DECISION IN <i>BOARD OF REGENTS OF STATE COLLEGES v. ROTH</i> , 408 U.S. 564 (1972), APPLYING TEXAS LAW TO DETERMINING CONSTITUTIONAL PROPERTY AND LIBERTY INTERESTS.....	10
CONCLUSION	12

TABLE OF APPENDICES

	<i>Page</i>
APPENDIX A — OPINION OF THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE FIFTH CIRCUIT FILED SEPTEMBER 16, 2010	1a
APPENDIX B — ORDER OF THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS, BEAUMONT DIVISION, DATED OCTOBER 7, 2009	8a
APPENDIX C — ORDER DENYING PETITION FOR REHEARING IN THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE FIFTH CIRCUIT FILED NOVEMBER 22, 2010	25a

TABLE OF CITED AUTHORITIES

	<i>Page</i>
CASES	
<i>Bethel School District No. 403 v. Fraser</i> , 478 U.S. 675 (1986)	6
<i>Board of Regents of State Colleges v. Roth</i> , 408 U.S. 564 (1972)	10, 11
<i>Hazelwood School District v. Kuhlmeier</i> , 484 U.S. 260 (1988)	6, 8
<i>Morse v. Frederick</i> , 551 U.S. 493 (2007)	6
<i>Spacek v. Charles</i> , 928 S.W.2d 88 (Tex. App. Houston [14th], 1996, writ denied)	12
<i>Stern v. State ex rel. Ansel</i> , 869 S.W.2d 614 (Tex. App. Houston [14th], 1994)	4
<i>Tinker v. Des Moines Independent Community School District</i> , 393 U.S. 503 (1969)	6, 7, 8
<i>West Virginia Board of Education v. Barnette</i> , 319 U.S. 624 (1943)	8, 9
STATUTES	
First Amendment	1, 7, 8, 9
Fourteenth Amendment.....	1, 11
Fed. R. Civ. P. 12(b)(6).....	1

Cited Authorities

	<i>Page</i>
Tex. Code Crim. Proc. Ann. art. 20.02 (Vernon Supp. 1993)	4
28 U.S.C. § 1254(1).....	1
42 U.S.C. § 1983.....	1
